

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24437-24444/2019

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRILOKI NATH TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 193483/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 193471/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 193466/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 193481/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 193469/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 193463/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 193464/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anupam Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 193463, 193464 and 19366 of 2022

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 8 along with exemption from filing official translation and application for condonation of delay in

filing substitution and setting aside abatement are allowed.

IA Nos. 193469 and 193471 of 2022

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 34 along with application for condonation of delay in filing substitution and setting aside abatement are allowed.

IA Nos. 193481 and 193483 of 2022

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 38 along with application for condonation of delay in filing substitution and setting aside abatement is allowed.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER